

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2025**

Azam Urf Azim Ismail Shaikh	...Applicant
Versus	
State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Aniket Vagal, *for the Applicant.*
Mr. Yogesh Dabke, *APP for the State-Respondent.*
API – S. R. Sakpal, *Kongaon Police Station, is present.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 9th DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Yogesh Dabke, learned APP, seeks time to place on record relevant pages of the chargesheet, with an advance copy to Mr. Aniket Vagal, learned Counsel for the Applicant.

2. Stand over to 7th January 2026.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)