

*vai*

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4571 OF 2025

Digitally signed  
by VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date: 2026.03.24  
15:41:50 +0530

Azam @ Azim Ismail Shaikh

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr.Aniket Vagal for the Applicant.

Ms.S.D. Shinde, APP for the State - Respondent.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 23RD MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Learned APP on instructions states that some time is required to place a copy of the T.I. Parade panchanama before this Court, since the same is required to be obtained from the Trial Court.

2. At her request, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

*(R.M. JOSHI, J.)*