

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2025

Azam Urf Azim Ismail Shaikh ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

Mr. Aniket Vagal, for the Applicant.
Ms. S. D. Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 18th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. The learned APP makes a statement that appropriate steps would be taken to procure test identification parade panchanama from the concerned Court.
2. At her request, stand over to 5th May 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.04.21
10:44:59
+0530