

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2025

Azam Urf Azim Ismail Shaikh	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Aniket Vagal, for the Applicant.
Mrs. Sangeeta D. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent - State.
PSI – Ramesh Jadhav, Kongaon Police Station, Taluka Bhiwandi,
Dist. Thane, is present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 5th May, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned APP has placed on record a photocopy of the Test Identification Parade panchanama. She makes statement that the Applicant has been identified by the witness during the said Test Identification Parade. Copy is made over to the other side.

Later on :-

2. During the course of the hearing, learned APP submits that there is recovery of knife as well as clothes of the accused which are stained with blood.

3. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that in absence of C. A. report, the said recovery can not be considered as incriminating.

4. At his request, stand over to **22nd June 2026**.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-